GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6333
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015

ENVIRONMENT EDUCATION SCHEME
Kalvakuntla Smt. Kavitha

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of activities undertaken under the Environment Education Scheme during each the last two years;

(b) the funds allocated/released to NGOs and educational institutions for spreading environment awareness, State/UT- wise including Telangana during the said period; and

(c) the criteria being followed for grant of funds to such organisations/institutions?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) The details of activities undertaken under the Environment Education Awareness and Training (EEAT) scheme of the Ministry during the last two years is at Annexure A.

(b) There is no statewise allocation of the grants, however grants-in-aid is provided on the basis of merit of the proposals received from the states. List of funds released to NGOs and educational institutions for spreading environment awareness, State/UT- wise including Telangana during the said period under EEAT scheme is at Annexure B.

(c) The criteria being followed for grant of funds is at Annexure C.
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